

Şeker Invest															Market Indicators										Date	14.10.24	
																									USD/TRY	34,2832	14-Oct-2024
																									XU100	8.876	
Share	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings	P/E	Market Multiples		Financial Indicators (% Yearly)					Yield (%)		Share						
Ticker								2023/12	2023/06	2024/06	Change	P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Net Debt (TRY)	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	Name						
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	418.667	338.448	-19,2%	7,17	1,29	7,20	0,79	1.498.142		-2,56	-5,77	6,55	BIST 100 Index						
XU030			9.885		5.244.543	153.564	720.959	894.066	285.213	236.007	-17,3%	6,35	1,23	6,67	0,78	1.108.870		-2,39	-4,48	13,30	BIST 30 Index						
XUTUM			10.190		11.703.183	342.764	1.224.866	1.432.973	474.664	416.114	-12,3%	8,90	1,45	8,42	0,93	1.922.252		-2,29	-5,90	5,60	BIST ALL Index						
CONSUMER DURABLES																											
White Goods					142.719,5	4.178,9	7.366,1	15.215,7	2.732,7	-507,4	n.m.	24,08	0,95	7,42	0,61	128.265	2,8%	8,4%	-5,01	-3,21	-8,41						
					123.380,4	3.612,7	7.174,6	12.884,6	5.071,0	438,4	-91,4%	14,62	1,16	8,17	0,61	82.141	3,1%	6,1%	-3,45	-3,56	-2,68						
ARCLK	XU050	15	140,10	675.728.205	94.669,5	2.772,0	7.008,2	8.395,4	3.497,2	-221,6	n.m.	20,33	1,23	9,89	0,61	75.998,1	1,7%	6,2%	0,43	4,63	-12,76						
IHEVA		73	1,92	350.500.000	673,0	19,7	-199,6	-210,0	-102,2	-55,0	46,2%	n.m.	0,55	5,07	0,33	21,0	-7,9%	6,6%	-7,25	-17,24	-16,85						
SILVR		52	17,91	45.000.000	806,0	23,6	154,2	-25,3	-167,9	45,9	n.m.	4,28	0,65	n.m.	0,56	74,7	12,0%	-2,4%	-6,23	-3,71	12,85						
VESBE	XU100	19	17,02	1.600.000.000	27.232,0	797,4	211,8	4.724,5	1.844,0	669,0	-63,7%	7,67	1,02	4,36	0,61	6.047,3	6,5%	14,0%	-0,76	2,10	6,06						
Brown Goods					19.339,1	566,3	191,5	2.331,2	-2.338,3	-945,8	59,6%	52,68	n.m.	5,76	0,62	46.124	2,6%	10,7%	-6,56	-2,86	-14,15						
VESTL	XU050	45	57,65	335.456.275	19.339,1	566,3	191,5	2.331,2	-2.338,3	-945,8	59,6%	6,96	0,44	5,76	0,62	46.124,3	2,6%	10,7%	-6,56	-2,86	-14,15						
IRON AND STEEL					472.456	13.834	39.756	23.235	-8.527	11.773	n.m.	51,81	n.m.	21,37	1,58	120.101	n.m.	n.m.	-0,69	-2,79	-13,56						
Pipe, Long and Flat Products					459.640	13.459	38.832	21.782	-9.448	11.256	n.m.	53,15	n.m.	21,84	1,70	114.649	7,8%	10,3%	1,54	-3,75	3,64						
BRSAN	XU050	17	418,00	141.750.000	59.251,5	1.734,9	1.349,9	4.102,8	2.537,5	639,6	-74,8%	26,87	2,08	16,39	1,27	12.296,1	3,9%	7,8%	-2,68	-20,23	-53,48						
ALVES		25	31,50	160.000.000	5.040,0	147,6	47,6	203,4	124,4	18,1	-85,4%	51,86	3,03	11,68	1,71	705,1	2,9%	14,6%	-9,85	-31,52	0,00						
BMSCH		64	25,86	36.085.000	933,2	27,3	-31,5	25,6	-39,3	-75,1	-91,2%	n.m.	1,07	32,38	0,59	218,6	-0,5%	1,8%	24,09	20,73	44,96						
BURCE		53	250,00	8.424.000	2.106,0	61,7	108,9	54,6	-53,7	38,3	n.m.	16,76	2,64	10,74	2,25	-84,8	14,0%	21,0%	18,82	13,64	116,20						
BURVA		54	143,00	7.347.672	1.050,7	30,8	11,0	3,1	-2,4	29,6	n.m.	29,95	12,32	20,71	3,69	-19,2	12,5%	17,8%	8,99	19,27	133,66						
TCKRC		26	22,88	170.000.000	3.889,6	113,9	68,5	168,2	80,3	328,5	309,3%	9,34	2,37	7,44	2,65	360,4	26,0%	35,6%	-2,31	-12,94	0,00						
CUSAN		24	18,92	71.250.000	1.348,1	39,5	-68,8	-338,9	-307,3	-53,1	82,7%	n.m.	1,43	4,93	0,86	469,1	-1,9%	17,5%	-3,32	-7,44	-6,24						
CELHA		25	26,22	101.033.161	2.649,1	77,6	-53,3	36,6	-59,4	-28,1	52,8%	38,97	6,13	n.m.	2,69	363,8	6,1%	-3,8%	6,67	-19,82	-2,01						
CEMTS		41	8,09	500.000.000	4.045,0	118,4	531,0	82,6	95,5	26,0	-72,8%	307,68	0,89	3,76	0,70	-724,8	0,3%	18,7%	-2,06	-12,73	-38,85						
CEMAS		89	3,17	791.000.000	2.507,5	73,4	-215,5	-298,8	-75,5	-214,9	-184,8%	n.m.	0,74	21,10	1,64	-55,2	-29,8%	7,8%	-1,55	-4,52	-43,39						
CVKMD		26	275,50	42.000.000	11.571,0	338,8	636,5	313,4	275,9	146,9	-46,7%	68,96	2,57	14,61	4,94	-2,4	7,2%	33,9%	12,63	-43,46	-28,88						
BMSTL		41	48,06	73.050.000	3.510,8	102,8	123,3	16,9	76,6	13,4	-82,6%	n.m.	3,30	33,91	2,42	435,0	-2,8%	7,1%	-1,92	0,21	95,76						
DOFER		30	27,04	55.750.000	1.507,5	44,1	35,2	142,3	161,4	-31,0	n.m.	n.m.	1,65	n.m.	0,55	-108,4	-2,0%	-0,4%	-6,63	-16,08	0,00						
DMSAS		51	6,70	200.000.000	1.340,0	39,2	-252,5	120,6	-55,0	6,1	n.m.	7,37	1,24	37,00	0,78	723,0	6,9%	2,1%	6,86	21,82	30,69						
ERBOS		54	183,00	20.000.000	3.660,0	107,2	126,4	-148,8	-106,8	-29,9	72,0%	n.m.	1,48	10,81	1,19	581,5	-2,0%	11,0%	-2,71	-4,84	-5,82						
KOCMT		27	14,91	455.000.000	6.784,1	198,6	1.775,7	79,1	41,0	131,3	220,5%	40,04	0,79	7,30	0,51	-2.157,8	1,9%	7,0%	8,91	-0,07	0,00						
KCAER	XU050	24	36,14	657.570.000	23.764,6	695,8	970,0	1.185,5	634,1	145,2	-77,1%	33,91	2,64	17,11	1,95	2.045,2	5,3%	11,4%	-1,53	-8,74	18,44						
EREGL	XU030	48	48,92	3.500.000.000	171.220,0	5.013,4	18.653,1	4.329,1	-3.987,5	10.389,2	n.m.	9,55	0,79	9,60	1,26	61.756,4	9,7%	13,2%	-2,45	3,21	12,24						
ISDMR		5	35,34	2.900.000.000	102.486,0	3.009,9	6.726,2	4.601,5	-2.465,4	7.112,7	n.m.	7,23	1,01	9,64	1,06	19.822,3	12,3%	11,0%	-2,11	2,79	-9,66						
MAKIM		38	21,50	112.000.000	2.408,0	70,5	95,9	134,2	65,7	58,6	-10,8%	18,95	3,22	11,88	3,07	19,9	16,1%	25,8%	-1,92	-11,81	-26,03						
IZMDC		31	5,20	1.500.000.000	7.800,0	228,4	4.629,3	1.409,1	-1.922,0	-2.323,5	-20,9%	8,33	0,46	n.m.	0,77	15.315,6	3,1%	-3,4%	-2,80	-4,24	-26,14						
MEGMC		24	30,30	265.000.000	8.029,5	235,1	81,7	300,1	63,3	351,9	456,1%	13,64	2,33	8,95	0,66	2.173,0	3,8%	7,3%	-3,50	-12,83	0,00						
OZYSR		30	24,68	103.200.000	2.547,0	74,6	78,4	264,0	57,5	18,0	-68,7%	14,84	1,18	9,11	0,80	1.029,9	3,8%	8,8%	0,90	3,70	0,00						
PNLSN		28	37,22	75.000.000	2.791,5	81,7	80,8	232,4	175,3	45,4	-74,1%	27,24	1,71	6,73	1,15	-488,6	5,1%	17,1%	-4,27	-22,91	-38,28						
KRDMA		99	19,10	240.303.646	4.589,8	134,4	1.108,0	1.587,9	-1.587,2	-1.829,1	-15,2%	16,18	0,48	9,13	0,49	-5,3	3,0%	5,3%	1,76	16,61	-32,17						
KRDMB		82	17,73	119.470.352	2.118,2	62,0	1.108,0	1.587,9	-1.587,2	-1.829,1	-15,2%	15,02	0,45	8,48	0,45	-2,6	3,0%	5,3%	0,45	12,00	-31,86						
KRDMD	XU030	89	26,52	780.226.002	20.691,6	605,9	1.108,0	1.587,9	-1.587,2	-1.829,1	-15,2%	22,46	0,67	12,69	0,68	-17,1	3,0%	5,3%	3,03	18,92	-10,86						
Non Ferrous Metals					12.816	375	924	1.453	921	518	-43,8%	1,53	n.m.	0,73	0,05	5.452	2,6%	2,9%	-2,91	-1,84	-30,76						
SARKY		83	21,36	600.000.000	12.816,0	375,3	924,1	1.453,1	921,1	517,6	-43,8%	12,16	1,58	15,37	0,45	5.452,3	2,6%	2,9%	-2,91	-1,84	-30,76						
ENERGY					571.728	16.741	68.870	65.565	21.443	10.778	-49,7%	59,61	n.m.	30,71	2,27	196.995	15%	21%	-1,35	-5,30	-20,52						
AKSUE		81	10,73	66.000.000	708,2	20,7	-0,4	63,8	-27,0	-1,5	94,5%	7,93	1,33	26,54	15,08	27,8	182,9%	56,8%	2,39	1,90	-28,63						
AHGAZ		20	17,03	2.600.000.000	44.278,0	1.296,5	2.711,8	4.121,8	892,3	2.503,7	180,6%	11,27	2,05	32,78	2,87	-2.992,8	27,3%	8,8%	5,12	18,43	15,24						
AYEN		14	26,50	277.500.000	7.353,8	215,3	2.782,6	1.342,2	499,7	527,9	5,6%	6,91	0,69	8,83	3,42	5.235,2	28,9%	38,7%	-1,92	-3,08	-15,91						
ALFAS	XU100	20	49,30	368.000.000	18.142,4	531,2	816,0	1.039,1	826,8	209,4	-74,7%	42,91	5,06	21,50	2,74	-575,4	6,6%	12,7%	-4,18	-6,10	-63,38						
ASTOR																											

Şeker Invest															Market Indicators										Date USD/TRY XU100	14.10.24 34,2832 8.76	14-Oct-2024
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings Change	P/E	Market Multiples			Financial Indicators (% , Yearly)				Yield (%)		Share Name						
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	418.667	2024/06	-19,2%	7.17	1.29	7.20	0.79	1.498.142	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	BIST 100 Index					
FOOD																											
					715.497	20.950	53.778	68.610	29.862	29.222	-2,1%	16,50	1,87	8,36	0,69	101.186	n.m.	n.m.	-1,12	-7,31	34,71						
Beer																											
AEFES	XU050	32	193,20	592.105.263	114.394,7	3.349,6	23.003,6	33.541,8	15.027,6	12.423,6	-17,3%	5,65	1,46	5,30	0,86	21.956,6	12,2%	17,0%	-0,84	1,97	89,16	Anadolu Efes					
TBORG		5	124,00	322.508.253	39.991,0	1.171,0	1.026,4	1.031,4	766,1	1.205,0	57,3%	27,20	2,86	8,24	1,95	-2.482,1	7,7%	23,7%	-2,36	11,71	100,51	T.Tuborg					
Frozen Food and Tomato Paste																											
					39.041	1.143	4.024	1.801	-257	-38	85,0%	3,54	0,37	1,78	0,15	11.302	7,4%	12,7%	0,02	-2,79	8,94						
DARDL		31	4,96	586.099.283	2.907,1	85,1	265,1	-61,0	-681,3	-170,8	74,9%	6,47	0,65	7,78	0,78	2.697,9	6,2%	10,0%	-4,98	-5,88	-20,89	Dardanel					
FRIGO		73	7,63	147.102.475	1.122,4	32,9	-24,7	-52,6	-67,3	71,3	n.m.	13,06	1,19	4,46	1,76	-205,1	16,5%	39,5%	2,14	10,26	-9,06	Frigo Pak Gıda					
DMRGD		40	10,99	185.300.000	2.036,4	59,6	-26,7	124,9	30,9	7,9	-74,4%	19,99	1,45	70,04	3,96	-377,4	24,3%	5,7%	-3,77	-17,86	-44,55	DMR Unlu Mamuller					
KERVIT		24	11,40	662.000.000	7.546,8	221,0	1.250,3	436,7	-211,2	490,7	n.m.	6,22	0,82	5,06	0,67	4.594,5	6,6%	13,1%	-11,49	-13,70	-12,58	Kereviştaş Gıda					
MERKO		76	17,02	101.125.612	1.721,2	50,4	46,3	-	65,5	-	n.m.	45,42	2,45	4,74	1,46	-100,5	3,4%	30,9%	-0,18	17,79	72,27	Merko Gıda					
PENGDO		77	6,03	175.000.000	1.055,3	30,9	86,4	-87,6	-105,2	-160,5	-52,6%	n.m.	0,35	15,87	0,92	621,1	-7,9%	5,8%	1,17	-8,50	-38,15	Penguen Gıda					
SELGD		90	51,25	22.000.000	1.127,5	33,0	82,5	40,4	0,8	8,0	929,1%	23,68	9,03	87,51	15,13	-53,4	67,1%	17,3%	-1,06	0,59	328,87	Selçuk Gıda					
SELVA		58	11,29	78.000.000	880,6	25,8	-77,7	194,1	12,5	-21,9	n.m.	5,51	0,59	61,16	1,13	392,1	14,3%	1,9%	-5,84	-6,00	-34,70	Selva Gıda					
KTSKR		30	57,15	46.000.000	2.656,5	77,8	400,6	236,7	134,8	97,9	-27,4%	13,30	0,72	12,30	1,58	-316,4	13,5%	12,9%	2,12	-4,23	-21,15	Kütahya Şeker Fabrikası					
SOKE		20	13,10	386.500.000	5.063,2	148,3	308,0	-104,8	65,8	-169,7	n.m.	n.m.	1,80	14,97	1,29	88,6	-8,1%	8,6%	18,02	5,31	-44,26	Söke Değirmencilik					
TATGD		41	23,80	136.000.000	3.236,8	94,8	-149,4	-86,2	267,2	-408,8	n.m.	n.m.	1,24	n.m.	1,17	2.545,0	-15,5%	-7,4%	3,48	6,63	-41,21	Tat Gıda					
TUKAS	XU100	39	6,58	1.472.310.000	9.687,8	283,7	1.863,1	1.160,4	230,5	217,4	-5,7%	8,44	1,02	7,02	1,93	1.415,7	19,9%	27,5%	0,61	-17,85	-27,29	Tukaş					
Meat and Poultry																											
					34.754	1.018	-64,7	1.431	227	1.810	696,1%	4,14	0,33	1,35	0,10	-87,6	11,0%	15,8%	-2,99	-14,64	68,57						
BANVT		8	318,50	100.023.579	31.857,5	932,8	-982,7	952,0	133,2	1.914,0	1336,6%	11,66	4,31	7,37	1,37	-1.681,7	12,4%	18,6%	-3,92	-14,09	156,03	Banvit					
PETUN		33	9,55	303.345.000	2.896,9	84,8	335,9	479,4	94,2	-103,7	n.m.	10,29	0,53	16,18	0,69	805,7	5,2%	4,3%	-2,05	-15,19	-18,88	Pınar Et Ve Un					
Beverages																											
					161.946	4.742	14.174	21.865	8.997	9.201	2,3%	19,14	1,52	7,39	0,55	22.995	19,1%	17,6%	-1,99	-10,69	14,24						
ERSU		65	16,62	36.000.000	598,3	17,5	-39,3	-7,7	-27,6	-40,5	-46,7%	n.m.	1,83	18,58	6,00	-51,4	-22,6%	32,3%	-6,10	-25,47	92,81	Ersu Gıda					
CCOLA	XU050	25	50,85	2.798.078.602	142.282,3	4.166,1	14.387,2	21.160,5	8.298,5	8.397,6	1,2%	6,78	3,00	9,00	1,65	21.169,7	21,2%	18,3%	-3,78	-18,71	49,11	Coca Cola İçecek					
KNFRT		22	8,62	264.000.000	2.275,7	66,6	56,0	155,2	-61,0	-96,4	-58,0%	19,00	1,77	12,09	0,56	151,1	2,8%	4,7%	-1,15	-23,72	-25,43	Konfrut Gıda					
GOKNR		23	24,22	350.000.000	8.477,0	248,2	-124,3	272,5	537,8	644,8	19,9%	22,27	1,43	7,46	1,42	1.012,6	5,7%	19,0%	-4,27	-23,45	-13,87	Göknur Gıda					
ELITE		31	35,58	129.600.000	4.611,2	135,0	-60,6	128,8	243,4	281,4	15,6%	27,65	3,83	27,40	4,42	103,3	15,6%	16,1%	4,40	24,84	-25,48	Elite Naturel Organik Gıda					
ORCAY		53	8,68	80.000.000	694,4	20,3	-7,3	-31,2	-3,6	-17,9	-390,9%	n.m.	1,64	11,99	2,22	270,1	-10,6%	18,5%	-5,65	-13,11	-23,02	Orçay Ortaköy Çay Sanayi					
KRSTL		90	5,74	192.000.000	1.102,1	32,3	-107,8	-15,1	2,6	37,5	1355,2%	55,67	1,15	7,05	0,66	-0,6	1,2%	9,4%	3,42	10,17	-45,12	Kristal Kola					
PINSU		31	6,70	284.288.125	1.904,7	55,8	70,4	202,5	7,6	-5,4	n.m.	10,05	1,38	35,62	2,07	340,2	17,5%	5,8%	-2,76	-16,04	104,89	Pınar Su					
Others																											
					325.369	9.527	12.197	8.939	5.100	4.620	-9,4%	n.m.	3,06	14,52	1,11	48.290	5,5%	10,1%	0,19	-10,40	-7,34						
ALMAD		69	5,70	275.000.000	1.567,5	45,9	-112,9	-28,3	-7,2	-31,1	-333,3%	n.m.	1,68	24,24	7,59	-407,8	-34,2%	31,3%	-2,40	-15,56	-43,73	Altınyay Madencilik ve Enerji					
ALKLC		30	32,28	112.000.000	3.615,4	105,9	4,3	55,3	59,7	62,6	4,9%	62,02	2,36	13,22	1,65	218,4	2,5%	12,5%	-2,00	8,25	0,00	Altınkılıç Gıda Ve Süt					
BORSK		29	21,22	240.000.000	5.092,8	149,1	862,6	823,1	484,5	-	-4,8%	7,24	1,08	5,12	1,37	-243,4	19,8%	26,7%	-1,30	-12,60	0,00	Bor Şeker					
CEMZY		25	10,38	402.000.000	4.172,8	122,2	197,5	511,9	270,4	26,8	-90,1%	15,56	2,48	6,18	2,38	983,0	12,4%	38,5%	1,27	-49,02	0,00	Cem Zeytin					
DURKN		32	12,50	132.500.000	1.656,3	48,5	64,5	82,3	8,3	17,1	107,3%	18,18	1,77	6,35	1,95	430,5	8,5%	30,6%	-9,75	0,00	0,00	Durukan Şekerleme					
EKIZ		62	53,50	9.284.470	496,7	14,5	59,6	-21,6	21,6	134,0	519,5%	5,47	1,87	140,67	2,58	-0,0	47,1%	1,8%	-5,31	-15,95	44,67	Ekiz Kimya					
GUNDG		26	43,46	39.000.000	1.694,9	49,6	26,1	21,1	52,8	21,1	-60,1%	n.m.	5,59	18,19	0,98	110,4	-0,6%	5,4%	-14,11	-28,75	0,00	Gündoğdu Gıda					
EFORC		25	33,74	363.000.000	12.247,6	358,6	165,4	562,4	290,3	152,3	-47,5%	28,86	5,12	26,01	2,73	1.933,7	8,2%	10,5%	17,97	17,48	0,00	Efor Çay Sanayi					
YYLGD		31	10,25	1.086.980.000	11.141,5	326,2	484,4	460,5	1.845,7	647,3	-64,9%	n.m.	1,47	11,32	1,68	4.664,8	-7,8%	14,8%	5,13	-10,40	-50,91	Yayla Gıda					
ATAKP		20	42,66	138.768.000	5.919,8	173,3	924,5	295,7	10,4	43,6	319,2%	18,00	1,55	8,91	1,98	-341,8	11,7%	22,3%	-3,05	-9,50	-32,07	Atakey Patates					
OBAMS	XU100	20	39,18	479.421.759	18.783,7	550,0	-2.102,4	1.278,9	-380,2	350,7	n.m.	9,35	2,09	23,81	0,83	-1.498,2	9,6%	3,5%	9,26	13,11	0,00	Oba Makarnacılık					
KENT		1	783,00	220.000.000	172.260,0	5.043,9	-59,5	535,6	642,5	-114,9	n.m.	n.m.	31,40	802,30	18,63	-206,1	-2,4%	2,3%	-7,83	-17,84	72,09	Kent Gıda					
OZSUB		33	34,00	60.000.000	2.040,0	59,7	51,9	-6,9	-61,2	27,7	n.m.	25,29	3,18	n.m.	1,59	644,8	4,8%	-0,3%	9,68	-12,95	20,25	Özsu Balık					
OFSYM		16	37,94	146.250.000	5.548,7	162,5	321,7	136,6	225,5	76,6	-66,0%	n.m.	2,49	7,20	0,68	1.294,8	-0,3%	9,5%	11,79	3,95	-49,55	Ofis Yem Gıda					
SEGMN		20	16,97	179.000.000	3.037,6	88,9	5,8	15,5	58,9	46,9	-20,4%	867,02	1,71	6,69	2,09	90,2	0,2%	31,2%	-2,42	-19,42	0,00	Segmen Kardeşler Gıda					
EKSUN		29	6,22	600.000.000	3.732,0	109,3	64,9	-153,8	176,7	-287,9	n.m.	n.m.	1,83	63,98	0,63	751,0	-8,7%	1,0%	-0,96	-16,17	-38,19	Eksun Gıda					
PNSUT		38	9,74	314.657.359	3.064,8	89,7	430,5	284,7	272,2																		

Şeker 																Date	14.10.24	14-Oct-2024				
Market Indicators																USD/TRY	34,2832	8.876				
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings Change	P/E	Market Multiples			Financial Indicators (% , Yearly)				Yield (%)		Share Name	
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	2023/12	2023/06	2024/06		P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Net Debt (TRY)	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	BIST 100 Index	
Construction Materials																						
ALCAR	14		876,50	10.800.000	54.404	1.593	3.798	3.160	2.044	1.162	-43,1%	4,11	0,51	1,72	0,19	2.655	11%	26%	-0,76	-12,40	-8,70	Alarko Carrier
YYAPI	72		4,01	321.702.935	9.466,2	277,2	482,9	-411,4	-343,3	-246,4	28,2%	n.m.	5,84	n.m.	2,21	1.269,7	-6,5%	-3,3%	-3,04	-19,59	-22,11	Yeşil Yapı
DOGUB	44		22,76	39.000.000	887,6	26,0	-11,3	-9,1	-6,8	-14,8	-115,6%	n.m.	9,82	n.m.	22,53	-0,1	-43,2%	-20,4%	7,66	-5,79	75,08	Doğusan
EGPRO	12		143,00	80.980.794	11.580,3	339,1	264,9	504,2	670,2	445,1	-33,6%	41,51	2,32	6,02	1,41	361,3	3,3%	23,4%	-3,90	-5,98	13,17	Ege Profil
MEKAG	27		41,00	62.500.000	2.562,5	75,0	77,1	109,6	-24,2	-48,2	-99,0%	29,93	2,54	9,12	1,46	-246,7	5,4%	16,1%	5,13	-14,23	0,00	Meka Global Makine
EPLAS	72		5,09	190.615.223	970,2	28,4	31,0	71,9	64,1	-145,1	n.m.	n.m.	0,42	n.m.	0,81	82,0	-9,8%	-5,3%	-4,14	-10,70	-24,82	Egeplast
BRLSM	48		14,84	224.000.000	3.324,2	97,3	-173,4	-215,7	277,8	86,7	-68,8%	n.m.	3,63	8,90	0,91	-22,9	-10,0%	10,2%	6,61	0,95	-56,35	Birleşim Mühendislik
EUREN	30		10,71	760.000.000	8.139,6	238,3	557,1	636,1	244,7	525,5	114,8%	8,88	1,39	12,54	2,22	269,9	24,2%	17,7%	-2,01	-22,62	-41,12	Europen Endüstri
DAPGM	17		4,60	2.650.000.000	12.190,0	356,9	1.945,8	1.608,1	47,7	502,9	953,7%	5,91	1,39	2,84	2,06	936,7	32,4%	72,5%	-7,44	-12,71	-54,52	DAP Gayrimenkul
INTEM	13		205,40	19.440.000	3.993,0	116,9	151,3	84,9	180,5	22,0	-87,8%	n.m.	6,44	26,66	3,88	39,0	-7,1%	14,5%	-0,19	-12,71	11,63	Intema
Ceramics																						
EGSER	34		3,72	720.000.000	2.678,4	78,4	221,6	-107,9	-409,4	-252,2	38,4%	54,28	1,04	n.m.	1,42	249,7	2,4%	-1,9%	2,20	2,76	-28,22	Ege Seramik
QUAGR	32		2,56	2.640.000.000	6.758,4	197,9	2.610,9	419,4	207,5	-1.547,0	n.m.	n.m.	0,83	11,14	1,68	4.715,3	-19,5%	15,1%	-5,54	-9,86	-60,62	QUA Granite Hayal Yapı
KUTPO	26		63,00	39.916.800	2.514,8	73,6	-19,1	37,6	80,8	58,5	-27,6%	164,25	0,96	5,44	1,10	140,9	0,6%	20,2%	-8,10	-14,29	-16,22	Kütahya Porselen
USAK	77		10,82	245.000.000	2.650,9	77,6	184,7	169,9	-116,5	-176,6	-51,7%	24,17	0,94	12,12	1,70	1.376,8	4,6%	14,0%	3,64	-16,77	-12,88	Uşak Seramik
CHEMISTRY																						
					141.545	4.145	5.402	-1.120	-3.790	-3.864	-2%	2,22	0,54	2,68	0,19	18.961	n.m.	n.m.	-3,24	-3,75	-31,60	
Fertilizers																						
					78.724	2.305	3.400	-1.425	-3.911	-2.892	26,1%	1,69	0,74	3,46	0,26	7.823	1,2%	13,6%	-3,23	-2,99	-35,04	
BAGFS	61		21,30	135.000.000	2.875,5	84,2	1.661,7	-1.507,3	-1.632,5	-805,1	50,7%	n.m.	0,57	18,10	6,07	3.861,6	-61,2%	33,5%	6,29	6,50	-48,65	Bagfaş
EGGUB	43		59,30	100.000.000	5.930,0	173,6	1.001,0	370,2	18,7	48,3	157,6%	14,84	1,16	10,04	2,77	-590,8	20,7%	27,6%	-6,76	-7,78	2,18	Ege Gübre
TARKM	24		395,00	21.000.000	8.295,0	242,9	420,5	-239,3	-26,7	241,6	n.m.	286,97	4,42	32,28	11,22	6,5	3,9%	34,8%	-5,33	-17,19	-43,03	Tarkim Bitki Koruma
GUBRF XU050	22		184,50	334.000.000	61.623,0	1.804,4	316,9	-48,5	-2.270,8	-2.376,5	-4,7%	n.m.	4,36	17,25	2,00	4.546,0	-0,4%	11,6%	-7,10	6,52	-50,68	Gübre Fabrik.
Pesticides																						
HEKTS XU030	41		3,88	8.430.000.000	32.708	957,7	1.144,7	-894,5	-566,3	-992,4	-75,2%	n.m.	4,04	n.m.	12,78	7.595,1	-41,5%	-38,0%	-5,37	-0,34	-56,93	Hektaş
Other Chemicals																						
ISKPL	32		16,17	212.918.465	3.442,9	100,8	-236,7	103,0	64,1	110,6	72,6%	23,02	2,28	28,17	2,63	511,5	9,9%	9,3%	2,93	8,52	88,02	Işık Plastik
BAHKM	29		41,40	55.000.000	2.277,0	66,7	53,7	65,5	-21,7	28,5	n.m.	19,68	4,60	19,91	4,73	25,4	23,8%	23,8%	-0,48	-29,59	0,00	Bahadır Kimya
KRPLS	45		6,63	174.600.000	1.157,6	33,9	-11,4	-120,8	-102,9	-27,1	73,7%	n.m.	1,61	9,16	1,46	311,3	-4,5%	15,9%	-0,75	-3,63	-25,15	Koroplast Temizlik Ambalaj
KMPUR	27		17,50	486.200.000	8.508,5	249,1	419,6	604,9	711,6	-335,5	n.m.	n.m.	3,09	11,04	1,07	2.239,4	-4,3%	9,7%	-3,37	-18,11	-54,61	Kimtekas Polilüretan
KBORU	24		68,10	100.000.000	6.810,0	199,4	202,0	219,2	145,8	348,9	139,3%	16,13	2,79	10,07	2,23	23,4	13,8%	22,2%	-7,22	-12,13	0,00	Kuzey Boru
RNPOL	50		23,28	30.000.000	698,4	20,4	33,6	-22,3	-13,2	21,1	n.m.	58,03	0,96	8,91	1,51	261,4	1,9%	16,9%	-1,85	-5,21	-11,08	Rainbow Polikarbonat
MERCN	29		13,57	190.370.946	2.583,3	75,6	101,5	60,8	-111,7	-63,8	42,9%	23,76	1,69	10,67	1,55	645,3	5,2%	14,6%	5,69	0,37	10,87	Mercan Kimya
ALKIM	44		30,90	150.000.000	4.635,0	135,7	295,1	289,2	15,2	-62,7	n.m.	22,01	1,48	9,65	1,14	-475,0	5,8%	11,8%	-3,86	-3,56	-30,69	Alkim Kimya
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT																						
MAKTK	50		6,11	200.000.000	9.615	282	628	771	-341	300	n.m.	1,15	0,09	0,41	0,03	703	22%	25%	-7,98	-61,80	-106,82	
IMASM	63		2,49	925.000.000	1.222,0	35,8	73,0	106,4	44,8	-20,5	n.m.	29,74	1,38	13,02	2,27	88,3	7,1%	17,5%	2,35	-35,41	4,44	Makina Takım
BVSAN	30		78,50	37.600.000	2.303,3	67,4	282,4	10,8	-111,4	65,1	n.m.	12,33	1,84	9,40	1,71	-11,6	14,0%	18,2%	-4,60	-15,38	-41,99	İmaş Makina
SNICA	36		5,23	600.000.000	2.951,6	86,4	75,6	289,3	101,7	88,3	-13,1%	12,58	2,13	7,08	1,33	-50,3	10,7%	18,7%	-4,96	-2,61	-30,47	Bülbülüğü Vinç
					3.138,0	91,9	196,6	364,7	-375,7	166,6	n.m.	3,46	1,05	5,04	1,85	676,7	44,0%	36,7%	-0,76	-8,41	-38,80	Sanica Isı Sanayi
MEDIA																						
DOBUR	30		177,10	19.559.175	9.865	289	-434	-1.635	-1.017	-755	26%	0,00	0,09	0,14	0,03	-9	0%	0%	-0,20	-9,28	26,00	
IHAAS	34		19,61	163.000.000	3.463,9	101,4	-11,2	-6,7	8,5	6,1	-27,7%	n.m.	90,61	487,74	8,51	-30,5	-2,3%	1,7%	-2,96	-27,12	151,03	Doğan Burda
IHGZT	60		1,12	800.000.000	3.196,4	93,6	-123,0	-65,9	-24,1	-63,7	-164,1%	n.m.	11,56	n.m.	10,06	13,6	-33,1%	-10,9%	7,28	-5,72	-2,44	İhlas Haber Ajansı
HURGZ	21		3,90	592.000.000	896,0	26,2	-152,2	-732,9	-201,5	-151,8	24,7%	n.m.	0,39	n.m.	0,67	-35,9	-53,5%	-7,9%	-2,61	-7,44	-16,42	İhlas Gazetecilik
MOTOR VEHICLES																						
					746.126	21.847	63.777	103.620	50.369	29.296	-42%	71,41	5,03	27,65	2,08	144.435	n.m.	n.m.	-1,81	-8,19	-18,30	
Tire Production																						
BRISA	10		81,75	305.116.875	28.794	843	1.740	3.528	1.363	591	-56,7%	2,97	n.m.	1,35	0,10	5.066	8,3%	13,0%	-2,28	-6,35	-30,25	
GOODY	23		14,26	270.000.000	3.850,2	112,7	-770,0	-444,5	-46,7	-158,0	-238,2%	n.m.	1,08	3,33	0,26	203,3	-3,6%	7,8%	-1,31	-5,44	-43,19	Brisa
Automotive Production																						
ASUZU	16		64,25	252.000.000	635.642	18.612	60.301	98.167	47.698	28.150	-41,0%	75,72	n.m.	30,53	2,26	128.521	10,3%	10,8%	0,12	-4,49	-2,66	Good-Year
DOAS XU030	34		209,30	220.000.000	46.046,0	1.348,3	15.864,8	19.762,2	12.451,2	5.260,8	-57,7%	3,71	0,94	3,03	0,37	6.472,4	8,8%	12,3%	-2,79	-3,10	-8,29	Anadolu Isuzu
FROTO XU030	18		938,00	350.910.000	329.153,6	9.637,8	27.729,9	49.055,7	19.397,0	15.702,7	-19,0%	7,26	3,77	12,44	1,06	99.707,3	11,3%	8,5%	6,23	9,13	15,19	Doğuş Otomotiv
KARSAN XU100	39		14,67	900.000.000	13.203,0	386,6	-167,1	619,8	-238,2	-275,5	-15,7%	22,21	3,01	23,71	2,37	4.365,3	8,0%	10,0%	1,88	-11,79	23,80	Karsan Otomotiv
OTKAR XU100	27		462,75	120.000.000	55.530,0	1.626,0	2.018,1	1.968,0	-184,1	-1.373,7	-646,2%	71,34	6,63	47,20	2,53	16.938,6	2,7%	5,4%	10,18	6,62	15,11	Otokar
TOASO XU030	24		188,60	500.000.000	94.300,0	2.761,2	9.374,0	15.083,4	9.688,0	4.329,0	-55,3%	9,70	2,36	6,30	0,84	-663,3	8,7%	13,3%	-4,55	-8,22	-31,29	Tofaş Oto. Fab.
TMSN XU100	29		110,20	115.000.000	12.673,0	371,1	387,2	721,7	413,2	259,5	-37,2%	22,31	2,01	12,02	2,22	1.455,1	8,9%	18,5%	-5,49	-14,71	6,27	Tümsan Motor ve Traktör
TTRAK XU050	24		685,00	100.066.875	68.545,8	2.007,1	4.309,8	9.342,0	5.118,4	3.836,0	-25,1%	8,50	4,24	5,79	1,26	913,8	14,6%	21,7%	-1,65	-2,14	-19,51	Türk Traktör
Automotive Parts																						
BFREN	15		643,50	30.636.683	19.714,7	577,3	116,9	-62,9	-152,5	31,6	n.m.	162,61	106,89	232,41	14,39	13,8	8,8%	6,2%	-3,52	-11,24	-33,73	Bosch Fren Sistemleri
DITAS	30		15,84	85.000.000	1.346,4	39,4	24,2	-37,9	-45,6	-42,6	6,7%	n.m.	3,54	n.m.	1,49	635,6	-1,4%	-4,8%	-1,55	-21,04	-17,50	Öltaş Doğan
DOKTA	10		22,02	324.000.000	7.134,5	208																

Şeker  Invest															Market Indicators					Date	14.10.24	14-Oct-2024	
																				USD/TRY	34,2832		
																				XU100	8,876		
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY) 2023/12	2023/06	2024/06	N.Earnings Change	P/E	Market Multiples P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Financial Indicators (%, Yearly) Net Debt (TRY)	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Yield (%) Monthly	Yearly	Share Name	
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	418.667	338.448	-19,2%	7,17	1,29	7,20	0,79	1.498.142			-2,56	-5,77	6,55	BIST 100 Index	
FOREST PRODUCTION					77.897	2.367	6.244	543	-966	-208	79%	2,76	0,48	1,59	0,14	6.627	n.m.	n.m.	5,71	7,59	-18,52		
Paper Production					60.296	1.852	5.475	-905	-1.491	-490	67,2%	4,09	0,57	2,17	0,19	2.832	4%	13%	-2,82	-12,82	-12,44		
ALKA	19	24,66	183.750.000	4.531,3	132,7	481,5	90,6	30,4	-56,7	n.m.	1.330,10	3,01	12,53	2,03	-353,3	0,2%	16,2%	-0,80	-12,92	-25,14	Alkim Kağıt		
BAKAB	16	30,06	72.000.000	2.164,3	63,4	120,2	37,8	-87,6	-100,5	-14,6%	86,65	0,99	25,71	0,87	519,1	0,8%	3,4%	-3,78	-14,11	-22,02	Bak Ambalaj		
BARMA	20	17,10	262.500.000	4.488,8	131,4	209,4	115,2	-75,0	26,6	n.m.	20,70	1,86	11,95	3,18	1.857,0	10,9%	26,6%	-2,95	-10,00	-26,80	Barem Ambalaj		
KAPLM	16	142,70	20.000.000	2.854,0	83,6	92,9	-60,7	-100,9	-51,4	49,0%	n.m.	3,72	38,73	2,43	185,8	-0,9%	6,3%	-5,81	-13,88	12,01	Kaplamin		
KARTN	21	77,80	75.000.000	5.835,0	170,9	537,7	-846,6	-591,2	-418,7	29,2%	n.m.	2,28	n.m.	1,99	355,8	-21,7%	-11,5%	-2,63	-9,32	-11,19	Kartonsan		
GIPTA	30	31,38	132.000.000	4.142,2	121,3	2,3	137,6	172,1	10,5	-93,9%	n.m.	2,03	23,59	2,59	-942,4	-1,9%	11,0%	-4,50	-21,47	-16,57	Gipta Ofis Kırtasiye		
KONKA	20	37,92	130.000.000	4.929,6	144,3	658,7	306,4	-82,9	61,5	n.m.	10,94	0,82	13,07	1,97	-284,9	19,1%	15,1%	-0,32	-8,63	-34,05	Konya Kağıt		
LILAK	20	22,76	590.000.000	13.428,4	393,2	2.053,2	224,5	132,4	578,4	337,0%	20,03	1,32	5,24	1,32	-997,3	7,1%	25,2%	-2,82	-4,77	0,00	Lila Kağıt		
OLMK	7	-	247.102.500	3.516,3	189,4	-	-	-	-	n.m.	8,84	4,18	6,88	1,15	465,5	11,5%	16,7%	0,00	0,00	0,00	Mondi Olmüksan Kağıt Ve Ambalaj		
TEZOL	24	16,43	440.000.000	7.229,2	211,7	681,4	26,2	254,5	112,7	-55,7%	n.m.	1,82	17,04	2,31	-7,3	-3,7%	13,6%	-4,37	-13,62	-16,66	Europap Tezol Kağıt		
TIRE	15	5,64	1.049.040.806	5.916,6	173,2	609,8	-894,7	-963,0	-524,5	45,5%	n.m.	1,03	14,26	0,72	705,9	-5,0%	5,0%	-1,57	-12,42	-12,64	Mondi Turkey		
VKING	21	30,00	42.000.000	1.260,0	36,9	27,9	-40,8	-179,8	-127,4	29,1%	109,65	7,01	n.m.	4,01	1.328,5	1,8%	-14,8%	-4,34	-32,74	3,73	Viking Kağıt		
Office Supplies and Stationary					10.884	319	-16	533	208	114	-45,2%	1,30	0,10	0,47	0,03	800	19,3%	22,7%	3,78	-8,66	-32,47		
ADEL	XU100	28	36,84	259.875.000	9.573,8	280,3	-19,4	436,0	219,1	148,9	-32,0%	26,17	6,89	20,44	4,71	738,2	16,7%	23,0%	8,35	-15,36	-29,06	Adel Kalemciilik	
SERVE	77	42,22	31.042.006	1.310,6	38,4	3,4	96,8	-10,6	-34,7	-226,9%	18,02	2,33	140,82	17,29	61,8	91,6%	12,3%	-0,80	-1,95	-35,88	Kuvva Gıda		
Printing					1.692	50	498	117	-76	-155	-104,9%	0,20	0,02	0,08	0,01	325	2,6%	7,2%	20,86	52,43	-6,28		
DURDO	35	16,92	100.000.000	1.692,0	49,5	498,4	116,7	-75,6	-154,8	-104,9%	45,18	1,40	19,61	1,41	325,2	2,6%	7,2%	20,86	52,43	-6,28	Duran Doğan Basım		
Furniture					5.026	147	287	798	392	323	-17,7%	0,60	0,05	0,31	0,02	2.669	6,4%	15,7%	1,03	-0,60	-22,88		
GENTS	53	7,22	300.000.000	2.166,0	63,4	-66,0	114,0	41,1	146,8	257,0%	8,88	0,99	4,13	0,80	-7,1	9,0%	19,3%	0,70	-2,70	-8,85	Gentaş		
DGNMO	57	8,17	350.000.000	2.859,5	83,7	352,7	684,4	351,0	175,9	-49,9%	5,62	1,07	4,18	0,61	2.676,4	5,6%	14,6%	1,36	1,49	-36,91	Doğanlar Mobilya		
MARKETING					19.999	586	1.208	-335	124	39	n.m.	0,00	0,19	0,00	0,06	-793	-	-	-3,85	-22,52	87,24		
MIPAZ	18	96,15	208.000.000	19.999,2	585,6	1.208,1	-335,0	123,6	-38,7	n.m.	n.m.	9,67	n.m.	804,58	-792,6	-2272,3%	-84,9%	-3,85	-22,52	87,24	Lydia Holding		
RETAIL TRADE AND MARKETING					403.184	11.805	28.147	26.806	10.920	9.689	-11%	47,76	3,79	17,07	1,28	30.235	4%	3%	-0,16	-4,95	30,40		
BIMAS	XU030	60	466,00	607.200.000	282.955,2	8.285,1	16.599,4	15.445,3	5.232,6	8.728,1	66,8%	14,96	3,19	21,51	0,88	25.961,0	5,4%	4,1%	-3,12	-16,46	48,53	Bim Mağazalar	
BIZIM	33	27,58	80.476.074	2.219,5	65,0	736,5	74,8	-118,7	-618,1	-420,6%	n.m.	1,23	n.m.	0,10	527,6	-1,4%	-0,6%	1,70	-12,44	-48,78	Bizim Mağazaları		
EBEBK	25	42,56	160.000.000	6.809,6	199,4	264,5	302,4	105,6	88,3	-16,4%	23,53	2,10	7,58	0,58	242,7	2,4%	7,7%	-0,79	-1,02	-38,27	Ebebek Mağazacılık		
DOCTR	29	23,28	130.000.000	3.026,4	88,6	44,4	8,0	-65,0	-17,1	73,7%	53,24	10,26	n.m.	1,32	216,5	2,3%	-0,1%	-1,77	-1,10	0,00	Dct Trading Dış Ticaret		
GRTRK	20	115,50	125.000.000	14.437,5	422,7	555,9	510,4	217,6	278,9	28,2%	25,25	3,99	22,78	5,84	49,4	23,0%	25,6%	3,49	-14,23	248,82	Granturk Holding		
KIMMR	27	10,23	240.000.000	2.455,2	71,9	-369,8	355,9	134,4	236,6	76,0%	5,36	1,01	4,04	0,43	289,0	7,2%	10,7%	-0,10	20,21	24,45	Kim Market Ersan Alışveriş		
CRFSA	8	106,50	127.773.766	13.607,9	398,4	1.160,9	1.204,2	3,1	-989,8	n.m.	64,41	2,59	16,97	0,41	4.986,8	0,5%	2,4%	1,62	-0,65	-4,91	Carrefoursa		
MGROS	XU030	51	429,00	181.054.233	77.672,3	2.274,3	9.155,5	8.905,4	5.409,9	1.982,1	-63,4%	14,37	1,71	19,16	0,39	-2.038,2	2,8%	2,0%	-2,28	-13,90	13,34	Migros Ticaret	
PETROCHEMICALS					371.242	10.870	67.498	67.653	7.181	8.166	14%	42,52	3,35	13,62	1,01	-24.727	n.m.	n.m.	-3,78	-1,95	-14,19		
Petroleum Production					365.526	10.703	66.729	66.826	7.891	8.051	2,0%	43,54	3,44	13,62	1,01	-24.457	8,2%	8,9%	-4,18	-5,53	-1,68		
AYGAZ	24	142,70	219.800.767	31.365,6	918,4	6.525,7	5.540,6	1.036,7	-155,1	n.m.	6,41	0,70	35,17	0,51	-1.245,9	8,3%	1,4%	-3,45	-0,90	-3,59	Aygaz		
PETKM	XU030	47	19,18	2.534.400.000	48.609,8	1.423,3	-1.342,1	7.413,6	-5.782,3	2.685,0	n.m.	3,06	0,79	120,31	1,34	31.989,5	26,4%	1,1%	-4,29	-13,37	-20,68	Petkim	
TUPRS	XU030	49	148,20	1.926.795.598	285.551,1	8.361,1	61.545,2	53.872,2	12.636,6	5.521,4	-56,3%	6,14	1,23	3,24	0,33	-55.200,8	6,7%	10,2%	-4,08	2,31	17,31	Tüpraş	
Petroleum Derivatives					5.715	167	769	826	-710	115	n.m.	0,68	0,05	-	-	-270	n.m.	n.m.	-3,37	1,64	-26,69		
TRCAS	28	22,36	255.600.000	5.715,2	167,3	768,9	826,4	-710,3	114,7	n.m.	3,46	0,65	n.m.	n.m.	-270,2	n.m.	n.m.	-3,37	1,64	-26,69	Turcas Petrol		
HEALTH					134.679	3.943	5.540	7.963	1.791	2.103	17%	10,33	1,01	4,20	0,35	5.200	n.m.	n.m.	-2,69	-4,84	13,11		
Pharmaceuticals					117.554	3.442	5.000	6.690	1.345	897	-33,4%	13,30	1,11	4,78	0,36	4.538	5,5%	6,5%	-1,70	-10,70	-3,58		
DEVA	18	67,55	200.019.288	13.511,3	395,6	851,1	3.385,4	951,5	455,8	-52,1%	4,68	0,74	17,15	1,48	2.736,8	26,4%	8,6%	5,05	5,05	-24,34	Deva Holding		
ECILC	XU100	19	38,60	685.260.000	26.451,0	774,5	2.985,4	2.739,9	650,4	145,4	-77,6%	11,83	0,62	80,79	4,78	1.745,1	37,9%	5,9%	-4,08	-16,85	-29,36	Eczaacıbaşı İlaç	
ANGEN	33	15,41	220.000.000	3.390,2	99,3	-10,1	-136,7	-119,0	-107,5	9,7%	n.m.	2,50	38,03	9,42	-287,0	-38,0%	24,8%	4,40	-15,93	-7,72	Anatolia Tani Ve Biyoteknoloji		
GENIL	23	92,25	300.000.000	27.675,0	810,3	640,6	452,4	-302,2	-6,7	97,8%	37,01	4,70	22,61	2,64	1.104,4	6,8%	11,7%	9,98	1,16	53,21	Gen İlaç		
SELEC	15	66,00	621.000.000	40.986,0	1.200,1	635,7	223,2	220,3	401,0	82,0%	101,46	2,16	8,20	0,44	-2.363,2	0,5%	5,4%	-6,38	1,54	3,19	Selçuk Ecza Deposu		
ONCSM	31	104,10	23.850.000	2.482,8	72,7	-20,8	-79,8	-32,7	-53,7	-64,5%	n.m.	10,61	n.m.	10,57	33,5	-42,4%	-0,3%	-15,30	-40,75	-48,59	Oncosm Onkolojik Sistemler		
TRILC	56	18,90	161.805.000	3.058,1	89,5	-81,7	105,7	-23,1	62,1	n.m.	16,01	1,91	13,89	2,38	1.568,0	9,8%	17,1%	-5,59	-9,13	28,57	Türk İlaç Serum		
Medical Services					17.124	501	540	1.273	446	1.206	170,7%	1,18	0,16	0,71									

Şeker Invest														Market Indicators										Date USD/TRY XU100		14.10.24 34,2832 8.876		14-Oct-2024	
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings	P/E	Market Multiples		Financial Indicators (% Yearly)				Share Name											
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	2023/06	2024/06	Change	P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Net Debt (TRY)	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	BIST 100 Index								
Technology																													
Information Services																													
ARENA	XU100	33	29,30	100.000.000	2.950	124.950	19.382	42.762	1.096	12.289	1021%	37,69	3,01	15,94	0,95	130.198	n.m.	n.m.	-3,27	-7,03	13,84	Arena Bilgisayar							
AGROT		25	12,05	1.200.000.000	191.510	5.608	4.403	5.682	2.980	764	-74,4%	17,62	1,80	7,80	0,60	12.021	2,1%	7,1%	-3,05	-10,40	15,78	Agrotech Teknoloji							
ARMDA		11	404,00	24.000.000	2.930,0	85,8	109,5	228,9	112,9	112,9	n.m.	n.m.	2,33	5,33	0,20	3.702,2	-0,3%	3,8%	2,52	-18,61	-0,34	Ingram Bilgi							
AZTEK		25	48,42	100.000.000	9.696,0	423,4	337,7	266,3	171,5	-46,0	n.m.	265,25	2,51	255,41	6,57	-1.045,7	2,7%	2,6%	-5,86	-18,53	0,00	Aztek Teknoloji							
ATATP		20	81,75	93.750.000	7.664,1	224,4	168,7	284,4	299,0	67,4	-77,5%	81,68	3,12	6,29	0,92	459,9	1,0%	14,7%	-11,16	-7,24	-44,56	ATP Yazılım							
EDATA	XU030	29	13,42	135.000.000	1.811,7	53,0	7,4	65,3	29,6	22,0	-25,6%	31,40	2,70	16,15	1,52	-194,8	5,4%	9,4%	-8,08	-21,98	-26,47	E-Data Teknoloji							
FONET		62	16,39	144.000.000	2.360,2	69,1	24,0	148,7	7,1	70,4	888,3%	11,13	2,59	21,11	7,42	-3,1	66,7%	35,1%	-0,97	-19,58	108,49	Fonet Bilgi Teknolojileri							
FORTE		33	41,88	67.000.000	2.806,0	82,2	55,3	8,4	67,5	-90,2	n.m.	n.m.	4,31	31,40	3,25	-21,2	-17,2%	10,3%	-5,93	-14,36	-51,09	Fortel Bilgi İşletim							
DESPC		48	44,40	23.000.000	1.021,2	29,9	-84,2	-79,5	-46,0	24,4	n.m.	n.m.	3,33	6,12	0,26	194,3	-0,2%	4,3%	-5,53	0,23	62,64	Despec Bilgisayar							
DGATE		38	37,20	30.000.000	1.116,0	32,7	-170,2	-177,7	-91,9	-5,7	93,8%	n.m.	4,60	7,46	0,25	199,0	-1,7%	3,3%	-5,87	-6,77	32,20	Datagate Bilgisayar							
ESCOB	XU050	61	49,44	49.992.100	2.471,6	72,4	494,3	283,0	7,7	41,8	440,8%	7,80	1,48	3,64	3,59	-0,8	46,1%	98,8%	1,73	-13,26	-14,91	Hitit Bilgisayar							
HTTBT		28	89,00	127.500.000	11.347,5	332,3	58,5	132,2	46,8	124,4	165,7%	54,10	6,31	34,43	13,11	-331,7	25,0%	38,1%	3,49	2,95	48,95	Hitit Bilgisayar							
PENTA		37	13,13	393.516.000	5.166,9	151,3	103,7	195,7	46,6	83,7	79,7%	22,19	1,77	4,90	0,23	-63,0	1,1%	4,8%	-2,67	-13,68	-42,31	Penta Teknoloji Ürünleri Dağıtım							
MANAS		69	16,66	82.764.000	1.378,8	40,4	-39,4	39,4	-9,7	-52,3	-440,2%	n.m.	2,37	18,16	7,45	376,2	-1,4%	41,0%	4,13	24,42	56,29	Manas Enerji Yönetimi							
PATEK		20	62,75	134.000.000	8.408,5	246,2	-17,5	30,5	-8,0	-53,7	-572,4%	n.m.	13,06	n.m.	8,56	-93,3	-2,5%	-1,9%	-7,11	-10,23	0,00	Pasifik Teknoloji							
KONTR	XU050	46	39,10	650.000.000	25.415,0	744,2	676,3	430,5	486,8	599,1	23,1%	34,56	6,11	28,71	5,71	4.999,0	13,8%	19,9%	-3,46	-11,14	-58,83	Kontrolmatik Teknoloji							
REEDR		23	20,54	950.000.000	19.513,0	571,4	421,5	907,7	520,3	-612,1	n.m.	n.m.	3,70	21,33	8,89	682,4	-11,0%	41,7%	-9,60	-29,61	-4,91	Reeder Teknoloji							
OBASE		31	26,98	45.500.000	1.227,6	35,9	-5,2	-28,5	-29,8	-28,0	6,3%	n.m.	2,50	18,47	2,23	-64,8	-5,0%	12,1%	-6,90	-16,93	-8,79	Obase Bilgisayar							
MACKO		34	70,50	25.000.000	1.762,5	51,6	113,4	152,3	94,6	91,6	-3,1%	11,80	5,77	6,79	3,74	-20,4	32,1%	55,2%	-1,95	-9,19	-13,09	Mackolik İnternet Hizmetleri							
MTRKS		38	44,30	40.200.000	1.780,9	52,1	60,5	98,1	8,2	80,8	888,9%	10,42	4,01	6,85	2,41	-145,5	25,1%	35,1%	5,13	8,05	12,00	Matris Finansal Teknolojiler							
MOBTL	XU050	20	4,08	1.025.000.000	4.182,0	122,5	259,4	364,4	100,3	-115,7	n.m.	31,79	0,75	12,30	0,84	1.200,5	2,1%	6,9%	-3,32	-10,92	-8,52	MOBİTEL İletişim							
MIATK		57	37,74	494.000.000	18.643,6	545,9	424,5	504,4	195,0	698,2	258,2%	18,54	6,46	13,26	9,67	-72,1	52,3%	72,9%	-6,35	-14,31	-12,31	Mia Teknoloji							
ONRYT		31	71,70	62.830.000	4.504,9	131,9	276,7	84,4	-131,3	19,5	n.m.	19,15	2,59	16,68	8,91	-307,1	49,9%	53,4%	-10,15	-14,74	0,00	Onur Teknoloji							
ODINE		29	77,65	110.500.000	8.580,3	251,2	135,6	250,4	1,5	-1,5	n.m.	34,71	6,13	20,42	9,07	-942,1	29,4%	44,4%	-4,96	-14,67	0,00	Odine Teknoloji							
INDES		61	6,32	750.000.000	4.740,0	138,8	62,8	412,1	93,5	215,7	130,7%	8,26	1,12	1,59	0,09	-344,4	1,2%	5,8%	-1,86	-6,92	-8,65	İndeks Bilgisayar							
LINK	XU030	61	534,00	11.000.000	5.874,0	172,0	6,4	2,8	-3,2	1,8	n.m.	749,77	32,29	134,39	73,87	-132,8	10,1%	55,0%	11,95	-17,91	390,36	Link Bilgisayar							
LOGO		65	98,00	100.000.000	9.800,0	287,0	332,7	130,1	290,5	194,4	-33,1%	293,91	4,33	10,93	2,93	-44,6	1,0%	26,8%	2,83	0,93	28,20	Logo Yazılım							
VBTYZ		44	23,76	117.000.000	2.779,9	81,4	8,9	100,2	67,9	40,9	-39,8%	37,90	4,17	12,37	1,91	-252,6	5,5%	15,4%	-5,71	-15,44	-8,22	VBT Yazılım							
TKNSA		50	26,00	201.000.000	5.226,0	153,0	522,9	747,5	471,3	-663,3	n.m.	n.m.	2,06	7,91	0,13	1.466,3	-0,8%	1,7%	3,01	0,78	-27,50	Teknosa İç ve Dış Ticaret							
Electronic Equipment																													
EMKEL	XU100	77	10,40	150.000.000	10.740	314	-248	-222	-334	-176	47,5%	0,51	n.m.	0,41	0,03	-389	0,9%	2,8%	-0,77	-3,74	-18,41	Emek Elektrik							
GEREL		79	11,34	240.000.000	1.560,0	45,7	-40,0	-20,8	-132,8	-9,9	92,6%	15,24	2,11	33,18	3,46	34,7	22,2%	10,4%	-4,76	-13,91	-48,04	Gersan Elektrik							
PRKAB		15	29,80	216.733.652	2.721,6	79,7	-29,0	-114,3	75,0	202,6	170,3%	231,70	4,09	74,06	1,71	360,2	0,7%	2,3%	3,00	6,25	5,59	Türk Prysmian Kablo							
Defence Industry																													
ASELS	XU100	26	56,10	4.560.000.000	6.458,7	189,1	-178,6	-86,9	-276,3	-368,3	-33,3%	n.m.	6,74	19,88	0,51	-784,2	-1,6%	2,6%	-0,53	-3,56	-12,76	Aselsan							
ALTNY		25	86,20	235.294.118	289.862	8.487	1.397	8.100	1.652	3.774	128,4%	34,53	n.m.	12,54	0,93	24.088	12,8%	22,5%	-7,15	0,23	-1,18	Altınay Savunma							
SDTTR		27	237,30	58.000.000	2.721,6	79,7	-29,0	-114,3	75,0	202,6	170,3%	231,70	4,09	74,06	1,71	360,2	0,7%	2,3%	3,00	6,25	5,59	SDT Uzun Ve Savunma							
Telecommunication																													
ALCTL	XU030	33	109,10	38.700.772	359.989	10.541	13.829	29.202	-3.201	7.927	n.m.	40,88	n.m.	18,15	1,34	94.479	17,7%	38,1%	-2,12	-14,23	59,17	Alcatel Lucent Teletaş							
KAREL		34	9,56	805.885.530	4.222,3	123,6	235,9	-143,4	29,0	152,3	425,5%	n.m.	1,87	12,92	0,99	-1.019,2	-0,6%	7,7%	-2,68	-10,65	-11,73	Karel Elektronik							
NETAS		35	74,65	64.864.800	7.704,3	225,6	-170,2	291,4	162,3	-346,2	n.m.	n.m.	3,00	20,59	1,14	3.292,1	-2,8%	5,5%	-4,40	-20,33	-44,50	Karel Telekom							
TTKOM		13	45,20	3.500.000.000	4.842,2	141,8	-24,8	100,5	1,5	-181,4	n.m.	n.m.	73,49	1,39	0,77	1.439,7	-1,1%	3,2%	-3,05	-20,80	15,74	Netaş Telekom.							
TCCELL		54	84,10	2.200.000.000	158.200,0	4.632,2	6.909,6	16.421,6	-2.280,0	2.549,3	n.m.	7,44	1,28	5,64	2,03	51.001,1	20,6%	35,9%	-3,00	-7,53	106,77	Türk Telekom							
Textile																													
Home Textiles																													
YATAS	XU100	54	24,70	149.798.933	368.761	10.798	38.696	33.808	6.516	19.720	203%	20,89	n.m.	7,18	0,51	108.563	n.m.	n.m.	-1,12	-7,59	-0,57	Yataş							
KLSYN		25	5,08	431.419.816	5.892	173	76	721	829	239	-71,2%	0,44	n.m.	0,42	0,03	4.525	1,8%	10,5%	4,38	-6,66	-30,37	Koleksiyon Mobilya							
Apparel					2.191,6	64,2	-274,0	20,5	278,9	147,0	-47,3%	n.m.	1,32	7,47	2,56	407,0	-11,0%	34,3%	9,25	-0,97	-28,05								
MNDRS	XU100	50	10,81	277.292.576	70.072	2.052	7.510	6.811	2.840	2.833	-0,2%	8,35	n.m.	2,92	0,22	3.081	10,7%	19,9%	-4,38	-12,30	8,22	Menderes Tekstil							
MAVI		73	81,25	397.256.000	2.997,5	87,8	1.930,9	1.113,7	-342,2	80,3	n.m.	1,95	0,30	9,37	0,90	2.299,6	26,0%	9,6%	-3,83	-7,69	-7,29	Mavi Giyim							
SUWEN		51	26,48	224.000.000	32.277,1	945,1	1.927,2	1.756,8	1.167,2	1.518,7	30,1%	15,07	4,00	5,41	1,05	-3.612,3	7,9%	19,5%	-6,12	-13,10	56,90	Suwen Giyim							
KOTON		16	17,05	829.650.000	5.931,5	173,7	224,2	191,6	92,5	93,8	1,4%	30,75	5,60	9,69	2,29	6,96	23,6%	-2,29	-10,90	1,45	1,45	Suwen Tekstil							
VAKKO		12	92,00	160.000.000	14.145,5	414,2	1.747,8	1.804,6	1.153,8	649,5	-43,7%	10,88	2,17	4,33	1,00	3.114,7	7,5%	23,1%	-6,27	-13,36	0,00	Koton Mağazacılık							
Integrated Text																													

Şeker Invest		Market Indicators															Date USD/TRY XU100	14.10.24 34,2832 8.876	14-Oct-2024			
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY) 2023/12	2023/06	2024/06	N.Earnings Change	P/E	P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Net Debt (TRY)	Financial Indicators (% , Yearly) Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	Share Name
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	418.667	338.448	-19,2%	7.17	1.29	7.20	0.79	1.498.142			-2,56	-5,77	6,55	BIST 100 Index
Leather																						
					27.828	815	2.107	1.257	516	618	19,6%	3,12	0,26	1,17	0,09	1.431	6,9%	18,3%	-1,30	-5,38	-4,29	
DERIM	27	29,84	54.000.000	1.611,4	47,2	-43,8	12,3	36,1	0,3	-99,1%	n.m.	5,56	14,84	0,64	12,5	-0,9%	4,3%	-3,24	-10,44	84,77	Derimod	
ENSRI	25	20,64	116.800.000	2.410,8	70,6	-18,7	198,5	1,2	-42,3	n.m.	15,55	2,82	51,43	14,95	264,8	86,6%	29,1%	-6,35	-12,47	-52,00	Ensari Deri	
SUNTK	21	20,50	474.600.000	9.729,3	284,9	615,8	242,1	6,8	105,8	1448,6%	29,00	2,36	8,82	1,09	482,6	3,6%	12,4%	13,46	21,25	5,10	Sun Tekstil	
RUBNS	46	24,98	74.500.000	1.861,0	54,5	1.482,7	52,8	2,8	66,0	2297,9%	16,04	0,75	4,10	0,97	419,7	4,9%	23,6%	-0,08	-13,92	-20,90	Rubenis Tekstil	
ARTMS	29	50,40	70.000.000	3.528,0	103,3	5,2	4,4	10,0	53,1	433,4%	74,14	2,78	19,45	5,71	3,4	7,7%	29,4%	-2,33	-9,03	0,00	Artemis Halı	
ISSEN	15	9,00	424.397.982	3.819,6	111,8	-130,2	250,7	269,4	267,9	-0,6%	15,35	0,92	8,00	1,82	1.034,1	9,3%	22,8%	-3,23	-6,35	-31,69	İşbir Sentetik Dokuma	
DESA	22	19,87	245.000.000	4.868,2	142,5	196,5	496,0	190,1	166,8	-12,3%	10,30	2,22	4,27	1,92	-786,0	22,2%	44,9%	-7,32	-6,71	-15,30	Desa Deri	
TOURISM																						
					67.893	1.988	3.086	2.529	2.404	580	-76%	5,65	0,64	2,58	0,20	1.205	6%	20%	-1,77	-5,78	6,67	
AYCES	7	399,00	25.000.000	9.975,0	292,1	17,3	-29,2	-29,2	-136,1	-366,4%	n.m.	3,51	691,01	44,31	70,8	-60,1%	6,4%	-6,78	-19,19	-5,63	Altinyunus Çeşme	
MAALT	20	764,50	6.967.091	5.326,3	156,0	-99,0	-32,9	12,0	-91,6	n.m.	n.m.	2,45	n.m.	729,63	-772,7	-2186,8%	-148,1%	-5,27	-15,24	-9,15	Marmaris Altinyunus	
METUR	78	14,75	108.000.000	1.593,0	46,6	22,6	17,2	-16,8	14,6	n.m.	32,79	5,12	25,34	9,07	39,5	27,0%	35,8%	1,79	-5,57	58,17	Melemtur Yatırım	
GZNMİ	40	49,50	65.000.000	3.217,5	94,2	523,5	-107,8	-68,8	-61,3	11,0%	n.m.	3,43	71,91	1,96	144,0	-5,7%	2,7%	0,41	9,51	72,47	Gezinomi Seyahat	
MARTI	56	3,30	600.000.000	1.980,0	58,0	107,9	-429,6	136,4	-	n.m.	n.m.	0,57	209,70	8,10	3.828,5	-42,0%	3,9%	7,14	8,55	-14,95	Martı Oteli	
TABGD	XU100	20	139,00	261.292.000	36.319,6	1.063,5	1.853,5	2.457,8	2.128,6	913,0	-57,1%	29,24	2,81	7,82	1,66	-1.952,4	6,0%	21,3%	-0,79	-6,46	0,00	TAB Gıda
BIGCH	40	23,00	107.000.000	2.461,0	72,1	262,6	170,6	195,4	86,0	-56,0%	40,19	2,43	5,73	1,18	241,4	2,7%	20,5%	-3,77	-9,09	-31,78	Büyük Şefler Bigchefs	
BYDNR	21	19,92	84.000.000	1.673,3	49,0	131,7	161,3	50,4	-81,5	n.m.	56,80	1,38	3,03	0,68	-270,4	1,4%	22,4%	-5,05	-10,43	-50,18	Baydöner Restoranları	
PKENT	20	214,90	24.883.200	5.347,4	156,6	265,6	321,6	-4,2	-62,9	-1395,7%	20,34	6,87	30,04	7,05	-123,4	35,5%	23,5%	-3,63	-4,11	41,10	Petrokent Turizm	
MINING																						
					97.848	2.865	-10.854	1.900	1.774	-1.206	n.m.	3,73	0,92	2,72	0,20	-30.814	0%	44%	-4,53	-10,60	-26,46	
PRKME	31	16,79	148.867.243	2.499,5	73,2	-225,5	338,0	412,1	38,1	-90,8%	n.m.	0,76	7,92	5,47	-35,1	-8,0%	69,1%	-2,44	-16,30	-33,98	Park Elek.Madencilik	
IPEKE	36	33,96	259.785.561	8.822,3	258,3	-3.695,4	580,2	270,9	-488,7	n.m.	282,21	1,10	n.m.	n.m.	-9.865,1	0,4%	44,8%	-9,82	-15,35	-27,22	İpek Doğal Enerji	
KOZAA	XU100	44	58,00	388.080.000	22.508,6	659,1	-3.627,8	575,6	360,6	-518,2	n.m.	597,68	1,44	3,59	1,51	-10.257,7	0,5%	41,9%	-2,60	-2,03	-15,88	Koza Madencilik
KOZAL	XU030	29	19,99	3.202.500.000	64.018,0	1.874,5	-3.304,9	406,1	730,3	-237,6	n.m.	n.m.	2,57	15,19	6,87	-10.655,8	-7,2%	45,2%	-3,24	-8,72	-28,76	Koza Altın
LOGISTICS																						
					25.620	750	351	1.137	575	1.343	134%	3,05	0,24	1,09	0,08	1.672	23%	40%	11,68	7,92	48,95	
RYSAŞ	28	12,81	2.000.000.000	25.620,0	750,2	350,9	1.137,3	574,7	1.342,6	133,6%	11,48	5,80	7,04	2,83	1.671,7	23,1%	40,2%	11,68	7,92	48,95	Reysaş Lojistik	
HOROZ	27	44,36	90.488.084	4.014,1	117,5	349,7	156,8	102,4	217,1	112,1%	14,79	1,82	3,87	0,66	582,0	3,9%	17,1%	-9,40	-7,58	0,00	Horoz Lojistik	
TRANSPORTATION & FLEET																						
					92.146	2.698	3.523	5.318	660	1.510	129%	10,98	0,87	3,86	0,29	4.581	28%	25%	3,11	-2,56	63,24	
PLTUR	20	22,50	244.750.000	5.506,9	161,2	557,9	39,6	11,5	123,3	971,5%	36,37	1,10	14,70	2,08	37,5	5,7%	14,2%	-8,16	-8,83	46,34	Platform Turizm	
PASEU	32	24,00	672.000.000	16.128,0	472,2	104,8	235,7	121,3	118,0	-2,7%	69,38	10,78	415,67	24,47	-100,2	35,5%	5,9%	12,94	14,83	27,32	Paşifik Eurasia Lojistik	
LİDER	31	82,65	165.000.000	13.637,3	399,3	817,6	607,7	438,2	159,4	-63,6%	41,47	3,05	51,04	7,42	-1.345,3	19,8%	14,5%	-2,54	-0,66	53,53	LDR Turizm	
HRKET	21	67,70	115.200.000	7.799,0	228,4	275,6	1.066,0	-322,1	268,2	n.m.	4,81	1,31	12,17	4,76	1.691,4	81,4%	39,1%	-3,84	-10,92	0,00	Hareket Proje Taşımacılığı	
GRSEL	22	123,00	102.000.000	12.546,0	367,4	310,2	1.112,6	406,0	763,2	88,0%	8,74	2,45	8,11	2,25	-124,4	26,0%	27,7%	-1,60	-9,02	116,78	Gür-Sel Turizm Taşımacılık	
TUREX	21	102,30	108.000.000	11.048,4	323,5	21,1	468,3	118,9	59,4	-50,0%	27,11	2,39	16,33	3,11	72,3	11,4%	19,1%	19,86	2,30	177,69	Tureks Turizm Taşımacılık	
ESCAR	20	341,00	54.300.000	18.516,3	542,2	611,8	1.279,1	203,6	481,8	136,7%	11,89	3,34	24,59	8,71	-412,5	74,9%	35,4%	2,40	-14,10	84,23	Escar Filo	
BORLS	31	41,28	168.700.000	6.963,9	203,9	823,6	508,6	-317,5	-462,9	-45,8%	19,17	2,33	11,00	3,33	4.762,8	10,3%	30,2%	5,85	5,90	0,00	Borlease Otomotiv	
OTHERS																						
					55.728	1.632	1.948	1.969	769	676	-12%	4,85	0,52	1,96	0,18	6.396	8%	13%	-1,75	-6,77	22,67	
GSDDE	28	7,07	150.000.000	1.060,5	31,1	62,4	-305,0	-161,5	-70,4	56,4%	n.m.	0,55	5,74	2,64	-100,1	-58,8%	46,0%	1,14	-12,17	-18,45	GSD Denizcilik	
OZATO	19	75,90	71.350.000	5.415,5	158,6	469,1	593,2	469,7	203,7	-56,6%	16,56	2,88	10,18	3,70	1.193,8	18,3%	36,3%	-8,44	-55,06	0,00	Özata Denizcilik	
SAFKR	63	58,20	35.250.000	2.051,6	60,1	57,5	79,1	-3,4	23,4	n.m.	19,38	3,24	12,43	2,45	50,7	12,4%	19,7%	13,01	34,41	106,09	Safkar Ege Soğutmacılık	
ULUSE	6	152,70	80.000.000	12.216,0	357,7	-92,8	-456,2	-201,0	-27,2	86,5%	n.m.	18,18	n.m.	3,87	825,8	-8,4%	-10,3%	-4,50	-9,22	-5,91	Ulusoy Elektrik	
BNTAS	56	9,96	120.937.500	1.204,5	35,3	163,3	170,4	70,0	122,0	74,5%	5,41	1,35	5,80	1,12	-214,9	25,2%	19,4%	2,47	-17,69	29,18	Bantaş Ambalaj	
KLMSN	31	22,18	79.200.000	1.756,7	51,4	137,0	125,5	72,7	-70,5	n.m.	n.m.	0,56	52,19	0,94	2.813,1	-0,4%	1,8%	-1,33	-3,57	-18,40	Klimasan Klima	
ANELE	17	13,56	265.000.000	3.593,4	105,2	238,2	232,9	-2,5	42,9	n.m.	12,13	1,40	24,98	2,32	1.541,3	13,4%	9,3%	4,23	3,12	34,12	Anel Elektrik	
HATSN	20	37,86	221.500.000	8.386,0	245,5	671,6	725,2	92,3	-154,6	n.m.	17,53	2,59	42,07	3,98	-422,9	23,9%	9,5%	-6,89	-15,23	-52,97	Hatsan Gemi	
TGSAS	57	55,90	15.000.000	838,5	24,6	7,5	23,6	7,4	31,3	321,6%	17,91	5,63	9,47	4,94	-15,1	28,1%	52,2%	-6,60	0,63	130,68	TGS Dış Ticaret	
BRKSN	67	25,54	31.200.000	796,8	23,3	-2,2	75,1	43,4	29,4	-32,3%	13,97	1,64	6,33	1,27	-24,5	9,3%	20,0%	-1,47	-12,65	21,22	Berkosan Yalıtım	
PCILT	38	18,86	118.350.000	2.232,1	65,4	70,6	304,7	274,7	221,6	-19,3%	8,84	1,91	5,53	0,35	-305,0	4,6%	6,3%	-6,08	17,51	52,62	PC İletişim Medya	
YEOTK	XU100	36	155,30																			

Şeker Invest																	Date USD/TRY XU100	14.10.24 34,2832 8,876	14-Oct-2024				
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings Change	P/E	Market Multiples		Financial Indicators (% , Yearly)			Yield (%)		Share Name				
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	2023/12	2023/06	2024/06		P/BV	EV/EBITDA	EV/Sales	Net Debt (TRY)	Profit Margin	EBITDA Margin	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	BIST 100 Index		
Factoring					19.655	575	804	2.931	995	2.180	119%	2,34	0,18	1,50		17.810	0,30	0,43	-1,37	-5,01	3,51		
CRDFA		74	5,22	100.000.000	522,0	15,3	30,2	66,1	23,1	67,1	190,4%	4,74	1,16	7,74	2,40	638,0	22,8%	31,0%	-2,61	-9,69	-21,03	Creditwest Faktoring	
ULUFA		56	11,66	133.500.000	1.556,6	45,6	100,4	503,2	184,2	401,5	117,9%	2,16	1,33	8,58	2,23	7.265,7	18,2%	26,0%	-2,10	-7,46	16,04	Ulusal Faktoring	
GARFA		8	18,31	397.500.000	7.278,2	213,1	350,7	1.045,1	481,0	693,1	44,1%	5,79	3,00	8,38	2,98	8.205,9	24,2%	35,5%	-5,13	-11,20	22,39	Garanti Faktoring	
KTLEV	XU100	31	48,40	180.000.000	8.712,0	255,1	115,5	750,2	115,2	732,2	535,6%	6,37	5,39	3,22	2,48	-2.520,7	54,7%	77,0%	5,03	3,29	10,14	Katılımevim Tas. Fin.	
LIDFA		41	2,84	558.360.000	1.585,7	46,4	206,9	566,4	191,6	286,4	49,5%	2,40	1,07	5,96	2,68	4.221,2	30,5%	44,9%	-2,07	0,00	-9,97	Lider Faktoring	
Leasing					114.882	3.364	1.946	4.478	2.430	2.363	-3%	13,68	1,08	7,75	0,57	79.206	19%	28%	-4,07	-4,27	-12,12		
QNBFL		1	101,50	1.000.000.000	101.500,0	2.972,0	401,6	824,4	396,7	388,2	-2,1%	124,40	35,44	105,47	28,06	21.873,6	18,6%	26,6%	-1,07	-10,10	-9,48	QNB Finans Finansal Kiralama	
ISFIN		36	10,74	695.302.645	7.467,6	218,7	923,2	2.019,5	1.017,3	1.112,0	9,3%	3,94	0,97	14,80	4,17	37.102,5	17,7%	28,2%	-1,56	1,99	-11,97	İş Fin.Kir.	
SEKFK		49	7,69	100.000.000	769,0	22,5	102,6	191,4	73,3	83,5	13,9%	3,81	1,27	24,56	3,23	1.741,8	26,0%	13,2%	-3,27	-10,37	-2,79	Şeker Fin. Kir.	
VAKFN		34	1,47	3.500.000.000	5.145,0	150,6	518,6	1.443,1	942,6	779,7	-17,3%	4,02	1,10	12,37	3,93	18.488,2	21,3%	31,8%	-10,37	1,38	-24,26	Vakıf Fin. Kir.	
REITS					434.427	12.720	124.531	96.420	30.722	30.365	-1%	43,22	4,09	16,54	1,29	28.147	120%	34%	-2,14	0,17	12,89		
AGYO		16	6,82	263.340.000	1.796,0	52,6	1.310,9	649,5	11,9	21,4	80,5%	2,73	0,40	38,05	8,85	-48,1	333,7%	23,3%	-2,57	1,34	-2,57	Atakule GMYO	
ASGYO		25	10,97	659.000.000	7.229,2	211,7	-263,1	3.951,6	80,8	-710,8	n.m.	2,29	0,40	n.m.	236,18		-1.350,9	12696,0%	-361,9%	-1,61	-3,35	-50,27	Asce GMYO
ADGYO		25	30,30	293.700.000	8.899,1	260,6	1.075,6	870,1	597,3	81,6	-86,3%	25,11	1,42	37,08	21,10		-1.096,6	95,8%	56,9%	-7,34	-10,62	-13,23	Adra GMYO
ATAGY		58	10,14	47.500.000	481,7	14,1	212,6	32,4	11,3	0,4	-96,5%	22,39	0,91	n.m.	5,85		-45,1	28,8%	-14,2%	-8,89	-4,16	9,62	Ata GMYO
AHSGY		26	22,58	195.000.000	4.403,1	128,9	294,5	1.351,1	5,9	62,8	956,8%	3,13	1,17	462,47	153,89		-1,8	4923,0%	33,3%	-12,68	-10,61	0,00	Ahes GMYO
AKSGY		44	17,44	805.000.000	14.039,2	411,1	3.895,8	3.358,5	666,2	1.076,1	61,5%	3,73	0,53	9,34	6,06	1.571,0	146,3%	64,8%	-4,18	-3,49	45,60	Akış GMYO	
AKFGY	XU100	45	1,89	3.900.000.000	7.371,0	215,8	411,8	940,8	1.574,5	1.027,3	-34,8%	18,73	0,44	15,77	13,60		-77,4	73,4%	86,3%	-1,56	-9,57	-28,79	Akfen GMYO
AVGYO		55	8,37	111.600.000	934,1	27,4	138,7	57,0	-7,6	42,9	n.m.	8,68	0,71	27,18	4,38		-96,9	56,3%	16,1%	-0,36	2,83	8,00	Avrasya GMYO
AKMGY		8	185,90	37.264.000	6.927,4	202,8	-159,4	496,5	228,5	226,6	-0,8%	14,00	0,99	19,08	12,71		-296,5	94,9%	66,7%	-4,27	-17,56	32,97	Akmerkez GMYO
AVPGY		25	45,00	400.000.000	18.000,0	527,1	10.103,2	3.261,2	2.881,7	8.327,5	189,0%	2,07	0,54	4,15	3,22		-399,3	159,2%	77,5%	-7,75	-3,39	0,00	Avrupakent GMYO
ALGYO		48	17,95	289.800.000	5.201,9	152,3	1.243,5	1.289,4	245,6	-57,8	n.m.	5,28	0,39	23,32	18,51		-152,1	361,5%	79,4%	-4,27	-14,48	-22,97	Alarko GMYO
BASGZ		15	28,00	700.000.000	19.600,0	573,9	-1.816,6	3.899,1	1.095,0	1.880,4	71,7%	4,18	1,09	7,04	0,83		-1.468,9	21,5%	11,8%	5,66	12,45	32,85	Başkent Doğalgaz GMYO
BEGYO		36	3,31	815.000.000	2.697,7	79,0	685,3	138,4	312,8	273,7	-12,5%	27,16	1,05	68,16	33,64		-6,6	124,2%	49,4%	-0,60	5,08	0,00	Batı Ege GMYO
DZGYO		24	8,77	400.000.000	3.508,0	102,7	287,6	68,9	318,8	61,0	-80,9%	n.m.	1,10	102,58	5,14		-347,2	-30,7%	5,0%	8,27	43,77	73,66	Deniz GMYO
EKGYO	XU030	51	9,59	3.800.000.000	36.442,0	1.067,0	1.317,4	-3.813,5	-2.932,8	570,2	n.m.	n.m.	0,50	8,57	2,58		-4.299,6	-2,5%	30,0%	-5,70	-10,96	17,24	Emlak Konut GMYO
EYGYO		30	7,30	200.000.000	1.460,0	42,7	188,5	225,7	1,7	0,7	-57,2%	6,50	1,00	n.m.	1,97		636,9	21,1%	-38,1%	-6,41	-7,01	-20,36	EYG GMYO
DGGYO		5	33,68	332.007.786	11.182,0	327,4	3.965,5	1.846,0	-480,7	593,1	n.m.	3,83	1,21	39,75	29,64		3.048,1	608,1%	74,5%	0,06	9,71	3,50	Doğuş GMYO
FZLGY		29	16,68	318.000.000	5.304,2	155,3	365,2	306,0	606,5	-162,4	n.m.	n.m.	1,92	8,99	1,52		-52,1	-13,4%	16,9%	3,86	21,31	-4,85	Fuzul GMYO
YGYO		76	7,87	263.216.903	2.071,5	60,7	5.026,5	1.692,8	285,3	309,5	8,5%	1,21	0,14	n.m.	3,41		950,2	193,9%	-40,0%	-6,53	-2,11	213,55	Yeşil GMYO
IDGYO		70	2,54	150.000.000	381,0	11,2	26,7	-6,5	4,8	-109,2	n.m.	n.m.	2,13	n.m.	5,21		126,6	-123,7%	-79,2%	-3,79	-14,19	-1,72	İdealist GMYO
HLGYO		21	2,26	3.680.000.000	8.316,8	243,5	7.016,2	2.573,8	3.076,5	1.562,8	-49,2%	7,84	0,29	28,82	29,11		3.677,6	257,3%	101,0%	-3,00	4,63	-18,35	Haik GMYO
ISGYO		38	15,40	958.750.000	14.764,8	432,3	8.600,9	3.131,3	4.060,1	2.446,6	-39,7%	9,73	0,41	21,26	9,07		5.147,6	69,2%	42,7%	-5,23	-3,45	-33,91	İş GMYO
KZGYO		25	21,10	200.000.000	4.220,0	123,6	159,4	119,2	1.440,9	199,8	-86,1%	n.m.	0,42	63,39	31,70		775,0	-711,9%	50,0%	6,73	2,73	-32,24	Kuzugrup GMYO
KLGYO		46	3,56	1.395.000.000	4.966,2	145,4	3.524,3	1.417,5	340,2	172,6	-49,3%	3,97	0,32	n.m.	1,94		-344,1	52,5%	-7,1%	-8,25	-11,88	-14,22	Kiler GMYO
KZBGY		35	32,14	300.000.000	9.642,0	282,3	3.209,6	-1.696,7	-689,3	5.314,4	n.m.	2,24	0,63	n.m.	n.m.		243,5	n.m.	n.m.	1,39	33,03	56,32	Kızılkub GYO
MHRGY		25	4,39	827.000.000	3.630,5	106,3	1.034,4	31,2	678,1	86,7	-87,2%	n.m.	0,64	21,18	15,36		-1.388,9	-383,8%	72,5%	-6,79	3,05	0,00	MHR GMYO
KRGYO		22	32,10	66.000.000	2.118,6	62,0	95,9	135,5	8,1	-11,2	n.m.	18,22	2,18	n.m.	64,05		-164,2	381,0%	-20,2%	-5,53	3,68	-23,57	Körfez GMYO
MRGYO		63	3,91	376.200.000	1.470,9	43,1	1.409,7	1.283,3	768,5	-	-9,9%	1,15	0,20	42,31	25,87		895,5	1395,8%	61,1%	-4,87	-8,86	-52,53	Marit GMYO
MSGYO		28	12,61	134.219.462	1.692,5	49,6	826,1	872,6	171,7	107,5	-37,4%	2,09	0,44	12,35	8,86		-283,8	508,6%	71,8%	-3,37	-13,92	24,98	Mistral GMYO
NUGYO		51	6,90	335.348.000	2.313,9	67,8	534,5	760,4	92,6	138,5	49,6%	2,87	0,59	123,81	3,32		-165,4	124,5%	2,7%	-4,17	-11,65		

Şeker  Invest															Market Indicators										Date	14.10.24	14-Oct-2024	
																									USD/TRY	34,2832		
																									XU100	8.876		
Share Ticker	Index	Free F. (%)	Last Close (TRY)	Shares Outstanding	Market Cap (TRY)	Market Cap (USD)	2022/12	Net Earnings (TRY)		N.Earnings Change	P/E	Market Multiples		Financial Indicators (% Yearly)				Yield (%)	Share									
XU100			8.876		7.640.986	223.733	964.177	1.193.776	418.667	338.448	-19.2%	7.17	1.29	7.20	0.79	1.498.142	Weekly	Monthly	Yearly	Name								
Small Scale					268.370	7.858	14.968	17.214	8.073	9.661	19,7%	n.m.	2.53	10.98	0.83	32.508	29,7%	30,8%	-3,54	-8,43	34,40	BIST 100 Index						
BRYAT	XU100	13	1.757,00	28.125.000	49.415,6	1.446,9	1.229,5	2.269,2	1.141,5	673,4	-41,0%	27,44	2,03	4.939,63	462,08	-73,4	1686,6%	9,4%	-4,25	-19,11	-31,20	Borusan Yat. Paz.						
AVHOL		46	32,40	37.250.000	1.206,9	35,3	-48,5	48,3	92,3	22,3	-75,8%	n.m.	2,52	19,34	2,44	4,9	-3,8%	12,6%	-3,23	-7,80	-55,98	Avrupa Yatırım Holding						
ATSYH		97	49,90	8.000.000	399,2	11,7	22,0	3,4	5,5	3,8	-31,8%	n.m.	4,89	34,90	6,81	-0,2	-0,7%	19,5%	-19,65	-42,51	-39,15	Atlantis Yatırım Holding						
BINHO	XU100	20	289,75	47.000.000	13.618,3	398,8	6.302,6	3.867,7	4.444,8	453,3	-89,8%	n.m.	0,95	4,17	4,02	-202,1	-3,7%	96,5%	-10,16	-21,90	0,00	1000 Yatırımlar Hol.						
MARKA		99	46,74	20.990.000	981,1	28,7	28,2	-11,7	13,7	66,5	386,0%	23,82	6,27	13,71	7,97	-1,3	33,5%	58,2%	6,47	-18,00	298,13	Marka Yatırım Holding						
DAGHL		55	17,61	30.000.000	528,3	15,5	8,1	-44,9	-31,9	-6,1	80,8%	n.m.	17,01	83,58	1,79	1,9	-6,5%	2,1%	0,57	28,73	41,90	Dagi Yatırım Holding						
ECZYT		22	177,70	105.000.000	18.658,5	546,3	1.032,6	973,4	562,3	-28,1	n.m.	48,73	0,94	n.m.	n.m.	-530,4	n.m.	n.m.	-1,82	-9,10	-35,64	Eczacıbaşı Yatırım						
EUHOL		90	9,28	150.000.000	1.392,0	40,8	-67,5	-6,3	6,3	-157,8	n.m.	n.m.	4,46	n.m.	n.m.	-2,9	n.m.	n.m.	-5,31	53,39	177,84	Euro Yatırım Holding						
UFUK		7	430,75	46.846.881	20.179,3	590,9	-29,3	-417,6	-649,4	-26,8	95,9%	98,47	11,71	405,37	216,26	-0,4	219,6%	53,3%	-1,88	-21,04	458,69	Ufuk Yatırım						
GLYHO		56	16,00	650.000.000	10.400,0	304,5	2.010,6	2.549,2	696,5	1.362,8	95,6%	4,37	1,13	8,54	3,19	31.535,5	18,1%	37,3%	-0,31	-5,04	11,38	Global Yat. Holding						
GSDHO		56	3,38	1.000.000.000	3.380,0	99,0	-2.495,5	-1.789,0	254,8	3,8	-98,5%	n.m.	0,42	1,50	0,65	-1.618,4	-72,9%	43,6%	-2,59	-3,15	-27,16	GSD Holding						
IHLAS		80	0,98	1.500.000.000	1.470,0	43,0	-2.700,1	78,1	-109,5	-1.222,7	-1016,2%	5,75	0,34	n.m.	0,17	-73,7	3,0%	-28,9%	-2,97	-8,41	-20,33	Ihlas Holding						
IHYAY		74	3,59	450.000.000	1.615,5	47,3	-349,5	-879,6	-260,8	-273,5	-4,9%	n.m.	2,22	n.m.	0,89	-6,1	-21,3%	-11,9%	-2,97	-19,33	62,44	Ihlas Yayın Holding						
INVES		20	303,00	187.500.000	56.812,5	1.663,5	4.007,0	45,9	2.041,2	5.887,4	188,4%	14,60	2,62	13,28	13,22	-1.526,4	93,1%	99,5%	-2,88	-13,30	-0,82	Investco Holding						
IEYHO		90	7,72	543.595.733	4.196,6	122,9	-150,4	468,4	98,0	-198,4	n.m.	49,72	1,76	21,68	1,90	175,6	3,7%	8,7%	0,92	-5,74	71,56	İşıklar Enerji Yapı Hol.						
KLRHO		13	27,06	1.625.000.000	43.972,5	1.287,5	4.232,3	5.138,0	2.560,9	1.192,0	-53,5%	16,50	2,27	262,41	8,34	-498,4	51,1%	3,2%	-7,01	-5,71	-25,41	Kiler Holding						
METRO		60	2,11	540.000.000	1.139,4	33,4	1.023,7	-2.040,0	-71,4	14,6	n.m.	n.m.	0,29	n.m.	198,71	-22,4	-34760,3%	-271,3%	-4,09	-15,60	-20,97	Metro Holding						
MZHL		58	6,06	108.559.000	657,9	19,3	-2,9	44,6	57,9	-144,9	n.m.	n.m.	12,16	n.m.	0,58	81,9	-14,7%	-5,9%	-2,57	-7,34	-32,74	Mazhar Zorlu Holding						
BERA	XU100	64	12,94	683.200.000	8.840,6	258,9	-635,7	3.321,9	794,7	1.056,5	32,9%	2,73	0,47	4,52	0,66	-1.035,8	27,4%	14,6%	-5,48	-15,15	-21,67	Bera Holding						
NTHOL		22	37,40	563.875.937	21.089,0	617,5	2.199,9	2.720,2	-1.931,6	913,2	n.m.	4,37	0,49	5,51	2,45	6.417,0	43,0%	44,4%	0,00	7,97	66,96	Net Holding						
YESIL		92	1,31	645.000.000	845,0	24,7	-657,0	-140,6	-906,1	-88,9	61,8%	262,27	1,45	60,83	50,51	-0,3	19,3%	83,0%	-0,76	-18,63	-47,85	Yeşil Yatırım Holding						
HEDEF		20	3,08	1.875.000.000	5.775,0	169,1	1.483,8	-803,0	-681,3	-681,3	24,8%	n.m.	2,16	5,99	5,73	22,8	-57,2%	95,7%	-8,06	-20,00	-40,81	Hedef Holding						
LRSHO		84	2,34	768.000.000	1.797,1	52,6	-1.475,4	1.818,5	-504,6	840,3	n.m.	1,52	0,41	n.m.	0,56	-139,5	39,6%	-50,9%	-3,31	-7,14	1,94	Loras Holding						
Investment Trusts					14.063	412	2.876	1.522	-239	-739	-210%	1,24	0,13	0,49	0,04	-912	8%	31%	-1,94	-7,83	-13,22							
ATLAS		100	4,77	60.000.000	286,2	8,4	83,2	-58,3	-67,6	32,9	n.m.	6,78	0,85	n.m.	n.m.	-323,0	1,4%	6,3%	-4,60	-10,17	-9,89	Atlas Yat. Ort.						
COSMO		68	101,70	6.494.694	660,5	19,3	10,0	-3,3	1,5	-13,7	n.m.	n.m.	21,23	22,16	2,07	1,4	-4,5%	9,3%	-2,68	-14,39	-39,28	Cosmos Yat. Holding						
MTRYO		95	6,80	42.000.000	285,6	8,4	82,1	-60,2	-68,0	33,8	n.m.	6,86	0,84	n.m.	n.m.	-322,4	0,8%	3,9%	-1,73	-16,97	-23,57	Metro Yatırım Ortaklığı						
EUYO		97	10,07	20.000.000	201,4	5,9	-31,9	-18,5	-8,4	-1,2	86,2%	n.m.	2,92	7,76	2,92	-61,3	-23,4%	37,6%	-2,99	-12,81	-28,17	Euro Yat. Ort.						
ETYAT		85	11,72	20.000.000	234,4	6,9	-32,5	-18,5	-8,5	-2,3	72,8%	n.m.	3,64	10,35	3,66	-59,2	-25,7%	35,4%	-4,64	-7,72	36,92	Euro Trend Yat. Ort.						
INVEO		19	7,16	1.000.000.000	7.160,0	209,6	2.030,9	1.123,2	161,5	-631,6	n.m.	21,69	0,98	2,52	2,38	666,4	10,0%	94,5%	-2,19	-1,38	-46,49	Inveo Yatırım Holding						
GRNYO		96	9,50	37.500.000	356,3	10,4	-26,1	-14,8	-2,0	-2,8	-38,8%	n.m.	4,35	123,92	1,16	-73,7	-6,4%	0,9%	2,93	3,94	14,18	Garanti Yat. Ort.						
IGSGY		36	20,98	74.652.480	1.566,2	45,9	914,9	577,1	7,1	-27,8	n.m.	2,89	0,57	2,27	1,82	-136,7	69,1%	80,2%	0,96	-1,50	-28,40	İş Girişim						
ISYAT		67	7,38	160.599.284	1.185,2	34,7	-135,5	-67,6	-12,0	-3,6	69,6%	n.m.	2,61	5,36	0,70	-437,2	-5,6%	13,1%	-4,77	-10,55	-44,72	İş Yat. Ort.						
VKFYO		48	17,38	30.000.000	521,4	15,3	-24,7	-17,1	-6,6	1,4	n.m.	n.m.	9,23	55,24	3,33	-56,2	-6,5%	6,0%	-4,77	-12,71	-27,11	Vakıf Yat. Ort.						
HUBVC		84	8,50	70.000.000	595,0	17,4	-44,1	12,5	-267,0	-127,3	52,3%	3,91	1,03	n.m.	n.m.	-5,9	n.m.	n.m.	7,59	-5,66	-22,52	HUB Girişim						
AVTUR		64	10,88	45.000.000	489,6	14,3	46,4	84,5	23,7	3,5	-85,4%	7,61	0,66	n.m.	50,45	-13,0	680,7%	-50,9%	-5,23	-4,14	50,69	Avrasya Petrol ve Tur.						
OYAYO		53	26,04	20.000.000	520,8	15,2	3,7	-16,5	7,8	-0,4	n.m.	n.m.	4,93	22,24	1,99	-91,3	-11,5%	8,9%	-3,13	-7,79	-3,56	Oyak Yat. Ort.						
Venture Capital					18.222	534	3.457	-11.894	-15.407	-1.260	92%	1,95	0,17	0,12	0,05	-655	53%	50%	1,75	-4,77	7,36							
GOZDE		30	26,90	385.000.000	10.356,5	303,2	218,1	-8.805,9	-10.959,6	-918,6	91,6%	8,39	0,38	n.m.	7,56	3.295,8	68,4%	-7,2%	-2,54	0,22	-13,17	Gözde Girişim						
HDFGS		78	1,39	565.000.000	785,4	23,0	415,9	-321,2	-644,1	-282,9	56,1%	19,62	0,43	0,68	0,67	-174,2	4,4%	98,0%	-2,80	-8,55	-42,32	Hedef Girişim						
HUBVC		84	8,50	70.000.000	595,0	17,4	-44,1	12,5	-267,0	-127,3	52,3%	3,91	1,03	n.m.	n.m.	-5,9	n.m.	n.m.	7,59	-5,66	-22,52	HUB Girişim						
ICUGS		57	26,26	69.500.000	1.825,1	53,4	-11,3	18,9	17,1	-15,9	n.m.	n.m.	4,21	n.m.	139,71	21,2	-106,2%	-16,5%	14,17	-3,24	202,88	ICU Girişim						
IGSGY		36	20,98	74.652.480	1.566,2	45,9	914,9	577,1	7,1	-27,8	n.m.	2,89	0,57	2,27	1,82	-136,7	69,1%	80,2%	0,96	-1,50	-28,40	İş Girişim						
PRDGS		54	5,23	196.000.000	1.025,1	30,0	-43,1	53,6	-235,3	-201,1	14,5%	11,69	0,79	1,68	1,62	3,0	13,8%	96,3%	-3,86	-8,73	-42,65	Pardus Girişim						
VERTU		37	39,78	52.000.000	2.068,6	60,6	2.006,8	-3.428,8	-3.324,8	313,2	n.m.	9,89	0,56	n.m.	n.m.	-3.658,7	190,2%	-59,0%	-1,29	-5,96	-2,31	Verusaturk Girişim						
Asset Management					8.119	238	540	1.071	452	748	66%	0,97	0,08	-	-	-	35%	0%	-3,57	-0,68	-4,68							
BRKVY		21	40,20	56.000.000	2.251,2	65,9	149,4	216,0	117,4	178,7	52,3%	8,12	2,75	n.m.	n.m.	-	29,7%	0,0%	-6,47	-14,14	-29,19	Birikim Varlık Yönetim						
GLCVY		19	42,00	139.700.000	5.867,4	171,8	390,7	855,1	334,8	569,7	70,2%	5,38	2,82	n.m.	n.m.	-	37,2%	0,0%	-0,66	12,78	19,83	Gelecek Varlık Yönetimi						
Investment Firms					83.607	2.448	7.371	9.655	7.770	2.804	-64%	9,25	0,79	2,59	0,19	-20.048	1%	3%	0,07	-0,88	-14,54							
A1CAP		26	27,20	135.000.000	3.672,0	107,5	653,0	-124,7	197,0	163,2	-17,2%	n.m.	1,09	1,36	0,09	-612,7	-0,5%	6,7%	1,95</									